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® 'ACCESS EASEMENT AGREEMENT | L

THIS AIA} RIGHTS AND ACCESS EASEMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement”) is made
a8 of this \7®  day of __APRIL , 1995, by and between ILLINOIS BELL
TELEPHONE ("IBT"), CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION ("Continental"), AT&T ("AT&T"), and .
the VILLAGE OF PALATINE ("Palatine”) (IBT, Continental, AT&T, and Pslatine collectively
referred to as "Uniitizs"), and MORGAN'S GATE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION (“Morgan“)

The following recitais of facts are a material part of thls Agreement; | | L_@" S’ N

A.  Leo Cassidy and Patricia Cassidy ("Cassidy") are the holders of legal title to a certain @&/ﬁ
parcel of land in the Village of Pslatine ("Village"), County of Cock and State of Illinois which is

legally described on Exhibit A attached herato and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the
"Parcel"); -

B.  Utilities have easement rights itithe Barcel ("Utility Easement"); -

o Morgan intonds to install and maintainasign ("Sign") at the Parcel, and Cassidy has
granted Morgan an easement to install and maintain the s'gr,

D.  Uilities wish to grant and Morgan wishes to receiva ar air rights easement to maintain -
& sign above the Utility Easement, '

E. Utilities wish to grant and Morgan wishes to receive an easoment for ingress and
ogress aver, upon and across a certain portion of the Lhility Ensement for the benefit of the Parcel,
all as more fully set forth below; :

F. The parties wish to make certain agreemonts regarding such essement. ' %

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, tho receipt and sufficiency of f’«y
which are hereby acknowledged, the following grants, agreements, covenants and restrictions are .4
Ny
it
SECTION 1,  AIR RIGHTS EASEMENT,  Urilitios horeby grant, give and convey 10 f ;
Morgan and its succossors and assigns, a non-exclusive, irrevoeable and perpetual casement to™
mmntmn a 8ign in an area above the Utility Easement,
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:,-) SECTION 2.  INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT,  Utilities hereby grant, givc
) 2 and canvey to Morgan, and its successors and assigns, & non-exclusive, irrevocable and
'3 perpetual easement for ingress and egress over, upon and across the Unility Easement to provide

,p access to the Sign,

; SECTION 3. CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE Morgan shall, at its
own cost and expense, construct and maintain the Sign and kesp the same in a clean, sightly,
safe, unobstructed, good and usable condition. Morgan shall comply with any and all applicable
federal, state and local zoning and other ordinances, statutes, guidelines, requxrements and
regulations.

SECTION 4. INDEMNITY.  Morgan hereby expressly agrees to defend, hold
harmless and ‘indemnify Utilities from and against any and all claims, costs, damages and
expenses, judgraenes, and liability resulting from the acts and work performed by Morgan
pursuant to this Agreeanant, except if caused by Utilities, The Utilities, or any of them, shall -
not be liable for any damase to the Sign, except if caused by the gross negligence of Utilities,
or any of them, _ : L

SECTION 5. COVENANTS RUNNING WITH THE LAND, Al provisions of -
this Agreement, including the benetiis 2ind burdens set forth herein, shall run with the land and =~
'~ are binding upon and shall inure to the binefit of the successors and assxgns of the partles T

hereto

_ SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION. (e rule of strict construction does not apply
to the grants herein, The grants herein shall be given 2 reasonable construction to carry out the
Intention of the parties hereto confer a commercially usa A nght of enjoyment of each grantee

SECTION 7. - COUNTERPARTS.  This Agr&'mev’ may be executed in muthple
- counterparts, which together shall be deemed one Agreement, E .

MORGAN’S GATE Howmowwms -
ASSOCIATION

~ By
C Is _YeBipenT
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'This instrument was prepared by and after
recording should be returned to:

Richard L, Gayle, Esq.

ROBBINS, SALOMON & PATT, LTD.,

25 East Washington St., Suite 1000
Chicago, lllinpis 60602
(312) 782-9000

prdaalnorgans'docy\edseman bddd 12:0%

ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE

By:
Its.

AT&T

By:
Its:

e

Its:

| Vlll.w\ﬂ;Eé)F PALATINE .
- By, hé‘%ﬁg)&bﬁﬂm_

‘nge.President ...
CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION | |

By
Its:
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This ingtrumont was propared by and after
recordling should bg returned to:

Richard L. Gayle, Bsq.

ROBBINS, SALOMON & PATT, LTD,
25 East Washington St., Suite 1000
Chicago, Hlinois 60602

{312) 782-9000

£ AR s ) g | 19Y

Lt BELL TELEPHONE

'Y .
By: rw‘—-—q ( “

Its_ EnGonipgR. <RIGHT OFuJF‘)("

By,

Voo
Wt

.
-

VILLAGE OF PALATINE

By
its:

s

CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION

By:
Its:
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This instrument was prepared by and after
recording should be returned to:

Richard L. Gayle, Esq.

ROBBINS, SALOMON & PATT, LTD,
25 East Washington St., Suite 1000
Chicagn, llinois 60602

{312) 782.9000

Rl rnorpanailocs i asanir) b 1:93

ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE

By:
Its:

AT&T

By
Its:

:.\

Iis; To—

By: T o

Is: e |

By:‘ T :

it-" :' \

VILLAGE OF PALATINE

By Q
Its: /a !
CON"%TAL CABLEVISION X
By:_ </ gonr " R eontR
Its: /Rod ngf& R { «
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Richard L. Gayle, Esq. o
ROBBINS, SALOMON & PATT, LTD.
25 East Washington St., Suite 1000
Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 782-9000

gdats\morgans\docsizatemend bR\ 12:99

+ ‘:} ”}
i ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE
1 N
'TE iE Its:’_-
oo APPROVED AS TO
s AL
By Lot .. ATET LAW DIVISION S
W (5tric? flavaEsy ERN REGION
e . |
VILLAGE OF PALATINE ]
By: = | .
Its: o
This instrument was propared by and after ~ CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION . |
recording should be returned to ‘ ' o
' By / D
Its; -
B
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; ' State of Hlinois )
)
f County of Cook )

I, the undersigned, a Not&r.y P&blic in and for the County in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that e W RMSK the___PCSS\DENT  of
MORGAN’S GATE HOMEQWNERS AS OCIATION, who s personally known to me to be

the same ?erson whose name is subsoribed to tho foregoing instrument as such

_PRes \ DENT + 8ppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that

he signed, scsled and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and s the free

and voluntary ant of said Association, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN unde: my hand and notarial seal this 7'A dayof __App L o8

a ())'Wg '71/1 A)..PA/.'JM LA,
NOTARY FUBLIC P

Mycommission expires;_\\ - /"2

PE 15 3 e

LY

D aeay
CAROL M, RUINBERGER
Natary Public State ol Ninois
My Comunissian Eupires 5496
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State of Illinois )

) 85
County oﬁGd&T(k

KCL(' en L. DUY Y‘C‘m‘f a Notary Public in and for sald County and State do
hereby cemfy that _SAMES T Reldnd  and ..
——___ and . , respectively . of
ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE, as such B 1o vg@n - R T oF and Ry’
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signe, sealed and delivered smd
instrument. a2 their fre and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN Gndeitay hand and notariat seal this ) 7Tk day of _NoVEWRER. |, 1995,

b&§§i¥@/L¢¢.)f7f X;)UJUMQJzzﬁl

Y PUBLIC

My commission expires: 17// / ?/ / g

LA A AR T AT AT LV L W T V. I Y

(

g"(JiFILIAI <Ef1"5
5 KAREM L, DURPANT g
CNCTARY PUBLIC, $TATE OF LLINOIS
5 wno“wsmwwmmswwmﬂ!

R L L e,
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33 Sqate of lllinois )

'-'.:f: : RL

by (:Funty ot‘«G‘eek )
.
.
h ) ;f:ﬁ:a
R D by TANET Funcrass ., » Notary Public in and for said County and State, do
hereby cernfy that _Tamas K. ﬂﬁggm and

and ' . respectively of

: CONTINENTAL CABLEVISION, a5 such 20,1/, ENSIAEER. .
- appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered smd

instrument as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN undarmy hand and notarial seal this 227w _ day of _ Mc_, 1995,

" OFFICIAL SZAL } NOTARY PUBLIC
JANET FUNCHESS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 3

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/29/96 5 My commission expires. ___ 273

PV VRV VPV VPV VPR |
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| fllf} ,'$tnte of lllinois )

4 ) 88

f',}' ] ]County of Cook )

b ¥

SO

[ X B DS, a Notary Public in und for said County and State, do

hereby ceml}/ that BLLE G ANATSQR .
and. , regpectively of AT&T,

as such Dyspenet yamGEL thd, _ , Appeared before mo this day in person
and acknowledged that they s:gned sealed and delivered snld instrumont ns thelr fres nnd voluntary
~ net, und s tiw Hee and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

‘ ¥y} e
GIVEN irtiér my hand snd notartal soal this 2 il_[__’_ day of )¢ /) &U;L boc. 1995,
. . . } e
Vl‘ -fl&.. sy gl ,.)j’(,,c.&.n-)

NOTARY PUBLIC \Jiew, 1. DASES
My commission expiros: _____Lp__‘_ﬂ_!_c_’! i

<gZbvZe9b
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1y ; CONSENT OF MORTGAGEE

“'"é’ o ﬁl Banc One Mortgage Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of
i 1§ ' Delaw /are holder of Mortgage dated March 9, 1994, and recorded i Lo B LS

R 8 19 _ﬁ__, as Document Number _ 442 430 &3 , covering the Parcel, hereby consents to the
" execution and recording of the within Air Rights and Access Agreement and agrees that said

Mortgage is subject and subordinate thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly
authorizes '\M ces on 1ts behalf at it M—’%s on this o2&

e '
day of o , 1996, \\l: e ’}" ",
s.Jf %
||‘,‘.‘I:‘ 3
By: ﬁ J/j L K / ';‘.
Its: VERONICA M. THARP, VIEZE mu,sw tn'r ,
ATTEST: ‘ ﬁ
o 6’/ .":*||;o'“". “-‘\-'
v . s éfﬂ‘, “‘.\\
Mgy
By:
Its:

d""

oot b
State of Hhnoiy )

e )88
County ol’éﬁoﬁc‘ - )

, 8 Notary Public in and for-seid County and State, do
42(4__ and _ )
,-respectively of

' éé?u«.éu._ G 08 006h Doy o artiadt o ‘
. Wffipdiired bdForo me this dny in person and acknowledged tin they signed, ' :

sealed and delivered swd instrument ng their free und voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary net
of snid , for the uses and purposes thereln sot forth,

hereby cc?il’y thet

GIVEN undor my hand and notarial seal this __zg o _ day 01:5744523.44« , 1996,

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

u-am.

N _
Caen) 7~ " 2 PAREANAL LER
110 O ( D FEYASY U () UNDIANA
vE oy ot et

f' ' WY Ounnanitd LARIBEY FHEDRUARY 22, 1080
\""/!J;M\ |

LT
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CONSENT OF PARCEL OWNER

ST T I g P

Leo Cassidy and Patricia Cassidy, the owners of the Parcel, hereby consent to the execution

and recording of the within Air Rights and Access Easement Agreement ("Agreement"), and consent

to the 1erms of the Agreement.

/\/-«m /Z [ Grap. \/

Leo Cassidy

Q}J/fczc’m,( oy L/f(/j..-—-,

“Patricia Chassidy
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i ComkEd

Horthern Raglon lleadquartars

‘Jeptomber 6, 190

N

Mr. Barry Glazex

Robbins, Salomen & Patt, Lid.
Suite 1000

25 East Washington Strast
Chicago, Illinols €0602

RE1  Utiliry Eassment Enaroachment with a sign at:
Dundee =xnd Arbor Lana (1329 North Arber Lane)
Palatins, .- Illinois :

NWA=8557%4

Dear Mr. Glazer:

in response to your lattrp dated August 23, 199%, please be advised that tomBd
cannot grant an encroachmunt into the twolve (12) foot utility wasement alony the
northerly olde of the propa:ty lLeqally described pa follows: S

LOT 71 IN MORGAN'S GATE SUPLIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF TME
NORTHEAST QUARTER AND THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, AND THE SOUTHWEST

. QUARTER OF SECTION 9, ALL IN TOW'SHTP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, BAST OF THB THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TC."HY PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 3, 1937,
AS DOCUMENT #87423912, IN COOK coUNtY, ILLINOIS,

Pexmission cannot be grantaed due to the location oFf existing underground primary
and ascondaxy cables, These cables proviZe electrical service to the
rurrounding area. A aign encroaching into this erremont could not only cause a
potential safety hazard it could alsoc sencumber xaintenance, repair and
replacement of electrical cable,

In reviewing the drawing of the sign, I am unable to deteiiine exactly how this
2ign can overhang without posts baing put into the easement.

ComPd will, howaver, grant an overhiung only ancroachment, into the southurli aix
(6) feet of the westerly thiTty !Sai'!aeE oF the twalve (12} uest utlliry
sasement along the northerly silde of the property legally described above,

Please be advised that this is an overhany easament snaroashment cﬁ}jg Ho
diguing or structures of any kind can EE'Inuéa!icH IREG this twalve Foot utility

easemenc,

Should you wish to contact me, I can be rehched at {708) B16-5251,

lg’ |
@ .
Respectfully, ‘ | % :
g Kntd. .

Fiold Agent . S
Northern Regional Engineering .

DLF\cp
DFO8302

A tacom Lompany : ‘ : E— co R PR SO
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Wi 908 983. 5588
o Melling Adcross:
EN RO, Box 190
w0 Aurorn, L. 60807-0190
Moo
o Morthern lllinois Gas

August 31, 1995

Subject: zxecution of Air Rights Casement
Murgan'y Gate Homeowner's Agsociation
Dandec and. Arbor Lane, Palatine, 11 ...

To Whom It May Cencern;

This letler i sent in resporse fovour recent inquiry regarding your proposed construction
within the air space above thewtitity easement lying in the tollowing described property:

Lot 71 in Morgan's Gate Subdivision, 5eing a Subdivision of part of the Northeast Quarter
and the Southeast Quartor of Sectton &, arid tie Southwest Quarter of Section 9, all in
'Township 42 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, nccording 1o the Plat
thereof recorded August 3, 1987, as Document' No. 87425912, in Cook County, [llinois,

Northern Hlinois Gas Company hus no objection to tha-proposed construction within the air
space above the ulllity easement, However, this is not a release or waiver of sny rights
Ni-Gas may have in or (o the utility easgment,  Further, any fiture expense NI-Gas may
ingur in excrelsing its rights in the utility easement shall be borne &y the property owner,

Yery truly yours,

ey 0

Bd O'Rourke ‘ .

General Rea! Estate Agent &% -
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Corporation ‘

2400 N. Glonville Drive
Richardson, TX 75082

November 17, 1995

Barrv Glazer

Reowizs, Salomon & Patt, Lid,
25 East-‘washington Strect
Chicago, 11, 50602

Re; Fxecution of Air Rights Kasement

Margan's Gate Homeowner’s Assoclation
Dundesaad Arbor Lane, Palstine, 1L

Dear Mr. Glazer:

MCT has reviewed the Air Rights anc Aceess Fasement Agreement located in the Village of
Palstine, County of Cook, State of [llinois, It has come to the conclusion that MC! has no
interest in this casement, Therefore, we cinnos execute the above-referenced casement. If
you have any questions, please feel free to call o al 214/918-6859,

Sincerely,

L2 OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL

Pat Kounig

Rexl Estate Admintstrator

cszv283°
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-COMMISSION MEMBERS

Do NOR"'H EST WATER COMMISSION
525 North Wolf Road ~ Vlllages of: -
R Qes Plaines, Hiinals 60016 Arlinglon Helghts
5 TEL 708-635-0777 Bulelo drovs -
{7 I 2 FAX 708-635-9244 Wheeling
";{g \llﬁ .
I ’
by iy ,

Seplember 5, 1995

M8, Jerrie Gayle
Robbing, Szlomon & Patt
25 Last Washington St.
Suite 1000

Chicago, 111inoLe 60602

RE: Morgan's Gate Homeowner's Assoclation
Air Rights Fasement |

Dear Ms. Gayle:

This letter will officially inform your firm that the
Northwest Water Commission has no vesament rights in the:
above mentioned area. If you have addicional guestions,
.please contact me. _

'Slncerely,

P. Stephen Stjé;:?tﬂHé§%7

Executive Director ' : S ._).  ,

gm

Wo,u83 rocyoled papsr
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™ N W S R TR T T TR Chalman of Pinanco
Pand H, Qardnor

‘ Rt ' a h B, Gardner
4 ' ' ‘ ‘ \ ) Ytonco J. ©'Brign

etropolitan Water Recianmation DistyItt of G or ' gms;aﬂ{,mmhm
190 EAST ERIE STREET  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 808112000 812/761.8800  Harey "duv’ Bounl

ﬂlchaal Rosonbyrg
ﬁ{fmnoy
J121 1516595

Novomber 16, 1995

Mi, Barry alazor

Robbing, Salzmon & Pall

25 Basl Washinyton, Swile 1000
Chicago, linaia 5802

~ Re: A’ Pighls Easemont Agraement

Margan's Gata Homeownor's Assoclation
Qur Flig'No.95 B 035

Doar Mr. Glazer:

In response to your lottor dated Auguei 23, 1995, (he roquest was reviowsd by the
District's Englneering Depariment, and no easemenl of rocord was found In the subject area.

The Diglrict, tharafor, has ne objection 1o the-censtruciion as praposed, 8o long as
access lo the right of way lor legitimale businass purposes is not llmlled a% a rosult of the
posiioning of the proposed sign.

Very ltruly yaure,

Ttk \fﬁ-—-—*

Froderick M. Feldan
Head Assislant Allorriay

FMF&ME:smd | |
10456 | | . S ‘3
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C T RS L (EOLE iy Y

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION — PARCEL

Ro0/3795

RN

LOT 71 IN MORGAN'S GATE SUBDIVISION, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER
AND THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, AND
THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, ALL IN
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD

- PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 3, 1987, AS DOCUMENT
#87425912, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Common Address: 1329 Arbor Lane, Palatine, Illinois
02=-68=206=-016~0000

P.LN,

AFTER RECORDING,, RETHRN. Q5

AR TL LS TP

RICHARD 1., GAYLE, BSQ.

ROBBINS, SALOMON & PATT, LTD,

25 [y WASHINGTON 8T., SUITE 1000
GHICAGD, T 60602







